Great American/USDF Region
2 Dressage Championships

Schedule of Classes

Thursday, September 18, 2008 Arena Two
Class FI1, FEI Intermediate |

Ida Anderson at C

8:00 AM 782 Baykonur, Jacqueline Paxton
8:09 AM 873 Rapunzel, Elizabeth Hoyt

8:18 AM 639 Goldsmith, Heather Ferguson
8:27 AM 745 Shammer Jake, Courtney Yeager
8:36 AM 812 Remington, Linda Strine

8:45 AM 734 Touchee, Susan Posner

8:54 AM 790 Monte Christo, Jacqueline Paxton Q L

9:03 AM 683 Wermut, Andrea Landis Q _

9:12 AM 602 Seville, Janelle Tuck L

9:21 AM 855 Lego, Janeen Langowski Q _

9:30 AM - Break - _
10:00 AM 674 Othello, Lauren Walfish L
10:09 AM 816 Jasnieres, Chloe Fullar Q

10:18 AM 616 Weltsturm, Linda Leffingwell

Class F12, FEI Intermediate 11

Ida Anderson at C

10:27 AM 721 Kevekko, Tonya Grant-Barber

10:36 AM 710 Rantaro, Kelly Hayner

10:45 AM 760 Oazis, Sarah Hippenstiel Q
10:54 AM 748 Rhavel, Nancy Lewis-Stanton

Class P, FEI Prix St. Georges

Ida Anderson at C

11:03 AM 795 No Worry, Laurie Moore

11:12 AM 751 Leonardo, Carolyn Katila

11:21 AM 124 Don Darveen, Janeen Langowski
11:30 AM 664 Carlito, Rebecca Knollman
11:39 AM 823 Silent Movie, Susan Hulley

11:48 AM 115 Lucky Star, Susan Bardins Q
11:57 AM 649 Warello 6, Colleen Haveman Q
12:06 PM - Lunch Break -

1:06 PM 813 Weltmeister, Elizabeth Mueller

1:15PM 793 Walker 34, Jennifer Roth

1:24PM 761 Favory VIl Andorella, Sarah Hippenstiel

1:33PM 676 Westenwind, Lauren Walfish

1:42PM 781 Dean, Jacqueline Paxton

1:51PM 869 Falkland Dragonfly, Barbara Butman Q
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Thursday, September 18, 2008

Arena Two

2:00 PM

2:09 PM
2:18 PM

2:27 PM

2:36 PM

2:45 PM

2:54 PM
3:01 PM
3:31 PM
3:39 PM
3:47 PM
3:55 PM

4:03 PM
4:11 PM
4:19 PM
4:27 PM

4:35 PM

841

815
703

758

876

864

650

712
103
775
132

828
623
706
839

837

Class F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle

Ida Anderson at C
Allegro, Ruth Hill-Schorsch

Class F1, USDF First Level Freestyle

Ida Anderson at C

Mariska, Rosemary Julian-Simoes
Paxem, Debby DeJonge

Class F4, USDF Fourth Level Freestyle

Ida Anderson at C
Dauntless, Leslie McDonald

Class F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle

Ida Anderson at C
Sweet Elegance, Heather McCarthy

Class FEI, FEI Test of Choice, Other

Ida Anderson at C
Renaissance, Charlotte Bayley-Schindelholz @)

Class 2C1, Second Level Test of Choice - Test 1

Ida Anderson at C

Ate Van Der M, Anne Zaharias
- Break -

Sonata Grace, Kelly Hayner
Guilliani, Fallon Walker
Watch Me, Jennifer Conour
Citizen Caine, Denise Gentile

Class 1C3, First Level Test of Choice, Test 3
Ida Anderson at C

Magnum, Shannon Kozakiewicz A
Rebecca, Kathryn Morris @)
Valentino, Stacy Davis A
Lhunar, Sheila Hultgren A
Class 2C3, Second Level Test of Choice, Test 3

Ida Anderson at C
Gitchee Ya Ya, Michele Brase A
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Thursday, September 18, 2008

Arena Two

4:45 PM
4:55 PM
5:05 PM
5:15PM
5:30 PM
5:40 PM
5:50 PM

866
731
657

113
867
730

Class G, FEI Grand Prix Test B

Ida Anderson at C; Lois Yukins at E
Weltaenser, Shelly Reichart
Imperial 11, Milo Mott
Sheveron, Sandra Tull
- Break -
Marnix, George Williams
Spencer, Shelly Reichart
Marquis, Milo Mott

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Thursday, September 18, 2008 Arena Three

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM

9:04 AM
9:11 AM
9:18 AM
9:25 AM
9:32 AM
9:39 AM
9:46 AM
9:53 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:37 AM

10:44 AM
10:51 AM
10:58 AM
11:05 AM
11:12 AM
11:19 AM

11:26 AM
11:34 AM
11:42 AM

11:50 AM
11:58 AM

843
802
876
685
114
101
665
659

786
651
840
643
764
808
824
803

810
738

656
678
865
658
714
679

626
852
798

801
135

Class 24, Second Level Test 4 Open

Gary Rockwell at C

Reflection Bey, Kimberly Robbins

Willie B Irish, Robin Birk

Sweet Elegance, Heather McCarthy

Rolero, Laurie Moore Q
Vermeer, George Williams

Rave Review, Melissa Cool Q
Leoluigi, Ken McGrath Q
Merrick RVRW, Jennifer Grant

Class T4A, Training Level Test 4 Adult Amateur

Gary Rockwell at C

Vivacious, Judy Woods

Marshwoods' Joe D, Janet Baughman Q
Circadian Rhythm, Lisa Gustafson Q
Sultan, Lynda Chesser

Fauntleroy, Julie Weitzel

Wincredible, Brooke Ludema Q
Foxx, Suzanne Capps

Patrick, Pamela A. Newby Q
- Break -

Wisteria Lane, Elizabeth Lyles

Sandro, Jenifer Hren Gaffney

Class T4J, Training Level Test 4 Junior/Young Rider

Gary Rockwell at C

Picabo, Kaitlyn Twardzik

Ribana H, Tori Retamoza

Visa, Amanda Rusk

Wynshire's Valiant, Elisabeth Maurer
Classic Art, Kristine Petrella

Scout's Honor, Amy Sims

Class 24J, Second Level Test 4 Junior/Young Rider

Gary Rockwell at C

Dutch, Megan Wisniewski Q
Kodiak, Rebecca Donaldson
Lousiana, Nataly Szadyr

Class 4C1, Fourth Level Test of Choice - Test 1

Gary Rockwell at C

Signorita, Lauren Marshall
Ghambadé, Kathleen Cronk
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Thursday, September 18, 2008

Arena Three

12:06 PM
12:14 PM
12:22 PM

1:30 PM
1:37 PM
1:44 PM
1:51 PM
1:58 PM
2:05 PM
2:12 PM
2:19 PM
2:26 PM
2:33PM
2:40 PM
2:47 PM
2:54 PM

3:01 PM
3:08 PM
3:15 PM
3:22 PM
3:29 PM
3:59 PM
4:06 PM
4:13 PM
4:20 PM
4:27 PM
4:34 PM
4:41 PM
4:48 PM
4:55 PM

132
635
608

686
789
682
121
125
111
736
110
663
741
728
791
606

692
633
774
872

720
105
887
784
693
788
863
620
120

Class 24A, Second Level Test 4 Adult Amateur

Gary Rockwell at C

Citizen Caine, Denise Gentile
Portfolio, Lauren Wade
Rijkens, Cherie Everett

- Lunch Break - 12:30 PM to 1:30 PM -

Class T4-1, Training Level Test 4 Open, Division 1

Gary Rockwell at C

Zonnerhall, Laurie Moore

Independent, Jesse Ely

Roulette H, Susan Posner

Sabre Dance, Emily Messenger

Sugar 'n Spice, Susan Milovich

Improv, Ann Marie Nagle

Will Robinson, Julie Taylor

Rheostat, Cheryl Kellerman

Dancing Preston, Caroline Berg-Redmond
Frederik fan't Sudein, Alicia Ann Byberg-Landman
Brazen Beauty, Lauren Ball-Tisdale
London Z, Jennifer Roth

Aurelius Marcus, Patricia Lamb

Class T4-2, Training Level Test 4 Open, Division 2

Gary Rockwell at C

Donner's Hit, Barry Fript

Pluto VI Andorella, Linda Leffingwell
Rockette's Red Glare, Lauren Marshall
Serendipity, Kimberly Robbins

- Break -

Wolkenschein, Heather Ferguson

Cary Grant, Kelly Walker

Blarney Stone's Sailor, Mary Jo Wicker
Arnout Fan Fallingasate, Rebecca Knollman
Dream Dancer, Katy Boldt-Fript
Delhia, Jesse Ely

Donzi, Charlotte Bayley-Schindelholz
Wagner, Amy Walker-Basak

Grace, Emily Messenger
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Thursday, September 18, 2008

Arena Four

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:38 AM
10:46 AM
10:54 AM
11:02 AM
11:10 AM

11:18 AM
11:27 AM

11:36 AM
11:44 AM
11:52 AM
12:00 PM
12:08 PM
12:16 PM
12:24 PM
12:32 PM
1:32 PM
1:40 PM
1:48 PM
1:56 PM
2:04 PM

810
738
783
640
706
848
765
680
819
838
709
837
817
834
601

836
870
871
660
840
607

621
609

667
743
865
678
880
642
679

708
658
768
628
662

Class 14A, First Level Test 4 Adult Amateur

Lois Yukins at C

Wisteria Lane, Elizabeth Lyles
Sandro, Jenifer Hren Gaffney
Handsel, Nancy Bryant
Soloténzer, Betty Lynn Cook
Valentino, Stacy Davis

Dulcinea B, Nola McCaleb
Torrey, Sandra Cain

Tiernan, Christina Klekner-Reckamp
Grande Tiara, Betsy Kang

Fidelis 9, Barbara Anderson
Lotlight, Dawn White

Gitchee Ya Ya, Michele Brase
Harmony's FX, Debbie Banas
Donaustern, Stacey Bachar
Kilamanjaro, Vicki Milliron

- Break -

Tahoe, Michele Brase

Del Piero Van De Leennakker, Barbara Butman
Rainier, Shannon Langer

Osiris B, Bridget Cullen
Circadian Rhythm, Lisa Gustafson
D'Artagnan, Martina Minor

Class 43, Fourth Level Test 3 Open

Lois Yukins at C

Leonardo 352, Shawn Ozker-Ragsdale
Schagall-sglyst, Jackie Sharp

Class 14J, First Level Test 4 Junior/Young Rider

Lois Yukins at C

FWF Prince Castaspell, Vanessa Brentar
Pasadenna H., Lauren Esping

Visa, Amanda Rusk

Ribana H, Tori Retamoza

Apollo 97, Danielle Dever

Vonesha, Daryn Cass

Scout's Honor, Amy Sims

- Lunch Break -

Polensio, Emma Leestma

Wynshire's Valiant, Elisabeth Maurer
Bijoux, Kerrigan Gluch

Grazie Di Luna, Shannon Riley

Red Chief, Kaitlyn Twardzik

O O O
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Thursday, September 18, 2008

Arena Four

2:12 PM
2:20 PM
2:28 PM
2:36 PM
2:44 PM
2:52 PM
3:00 PM
3:08 PM
3:16 PM

3:24 PM
3:31 PM
3:59 PM
4:06 PM
4:13 PM
4:20 PM
4:27 PM
4:34 PM

775
620
685
887
101
712
802
861
653

624

606
824
878
671
651
682

Class 14, First Level Test 4 Open

Lois Yukins at C

Watch Me, Jennifer Conour

Wagner, Amy Walker-Basak

Rolero, Laurie Moore

Blarney Stone's Sailor, Mary Jo Wicker
Rave Review, Melissa Cool

Sonata Grace, Kelly Hayner

Willie B Irish, Robin Birk

Smoke on the Water, Ruth Hill-Schorsch
Savannah, Colleen Haveman

Class TC1, Training Level Test of Choice - Test 1

Lois Yukins at C

Leonti, Lauren Griffin

- Break -

Aurelius Marcus, Patricia Lamb
Foxx, Suzanne Capps

Clus Dun Deal, Linda Humpert
Donora, Ashley Vogel

Marshwoods' Joe D, Janet Baughman
Roulette H, Susan Posner

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Thursday, September 18, 2008

Arena Five

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM

8:48 AM

8:56 AM

9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:38 AM
10:46 AM
10:54 AM
11:02 AM
11:10 AM
11:18 AM
11:26 AM
11:34 AM

11:42 AM
11:50 AM
11:58 AM
12:06 PM
12:14 PM
12:22 PM
12:30 PM

1:30 PM

1:38 PM

1:46 PM

656
104
817
714
768
868

883

662

655
716
654
605
725
844
860

797
636
604
737
879
835
886
635
672

711
629
665
766
794
762

845
614
648

Class 1C1, First Level Test of Choice - Test 1

Marlene Schneider at C

Picabo, Kaitlyn Twardzik
Phantom, Jackie Lipton
Harmony's FX, Debbie Banas
Classic Art, Kristine Petrella
Bijoux, Kerrigan Gluch
Sunterra, Robin Guter

Class 33J, Third Level Test 3 Junior/Young Rider

Marlene Schneider at C
Willow, Robyn Weston

First Level Test of Choice - Test 1 Resumes
Red Chief, Kaitlyn Twardzik

Class 33A, Third Level Test 3 Adult Amateur

Marlene Schneider at C

Dance Partner, Elizabeth Juliano
Adlige, Laura Meengs

Balzan, Susan Moore

Java F/X, Tara Kilburg

Always Wins A Ton, Cindy Kenyon
Harwiebel, Lisa Harper

Conway, Carol Cooper

- Break -

Ravel, Amanda Szadyr

Top Gun, Scott Redwantz

Roebel Comando SN, Laura Headley
Algebraic Expression, Marlene Knopsnider
Sandrio, Jennifer Hunt

Remus, Julie Cook

Devon, Joann Smith

Portfolio, Lauren Wade

Wildest Dream, Elizabeth Juliano

Class 33, Third Level Test 3 Open

Marlene Schneider at C
Wysemity, Katy Boldt-Fript
Sandro Simian, Roberta Williams
Leoluigi, Ken McGrath
Rossini, Sue Thome
Domingo Esperanto 2, Jennifer Roth
Dreams Come True, Sarah Hippenstiel
- Lunch Break -
Dijou, Jackie Sharp
Ayrus, Lauren Marshall
Wynter, Anne Zaharias

O O O O O
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Thursday, September 18, 2008 Arena Five

1:54 PM
2:02 PM
2:10 PM
2:18 PM
2:26 PM

2:34 PM
2:41 PM
2:49 PM
2:56 PM
3:04 PM
3:11 PM
3:19 PM
3:27 PM
3:54 PM
4:01 PM

4:08 PM
4:14 PM
4:21 PM
4:27 PM
4:34 PM

4:43 PM
4:50 PM

830
723
879
860
108

660
848
819
808
677
678
743

861
640

786
803
774
125
686

624
815

Class 3C1, Third Level Test of Choice - Test 1

Marlene Schneider at C

Solaris Hit, Rebecca Knollman
Panglossian, Debbie McCaughtry
Sandrio, Jennifer Hunt

Conway, Carol Cooper

Till We Meet Again, Cynthia Riffle

Class 1C2, First Level Test of Choice, Test 2

Marlene Schneider at C

Osiris B, Bridget Cullen

Dulcinea B, Nola McCaleb

Grande Tiara, Betsy Kang

Wincredible, Brooke Ludema

Mary Lou, Alyssa Boender

Ribana H, Tori Retamoza

Pasadenna H., Lauren Esping

- Break -

Smoke on the Water, Ruth Hill-Schorsch
Soloténzer, Betty Lynn Cook

« <« O0O>»>»>»>

> O

Class TC2, Training Level Test of Choice, Test 2

Marlene Schneider at C

Vivacious, Judy Woods

Patrick, Pamela A. Newby

Rockette's Red Glare, Lauren Marshall
Sugar 'n Spice, Susan Milovich
Zonnerhall, Laurie Moore

Oo0OOo>»>»

Class TC3, Training Level Test of Choice, Test 3

Marlene Schneider at C

Leonti, Lauren Griffin J
Mariska, Rosemary Julian-Simoes J

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Thursday, September 18, 2008 Arena Six

Class EQJ, Dressage Seat Equitation Junior

Marlene Schneider at C

5:15PM 678 RibanaH, Tori Retamoza
5:15PM 880 Apollo 97, Danielle Dever

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Friday, September 19, 2008

Arena One

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM

8:32 AM

8:41 AM
8:48 AM
8:55 AM
9:02 AM
9:09 AM
9:16 AM

9:23 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:07 AM
10:14 AM
10:21 AM

10:28 AM
10:36 AM
10:44 AM
10:52 AM
11:00 AM
11:08 AM
11:16 AM
11:24 AM
11:32 AM
11:40 AM
11:48 AM
11:56 AM
12:04 PM

1:04 PM

717
827
741
620

130

848
828
709
836
808
706

125

824
806
651
786

117
111
110
102
668
827
104
815
831
847
624
804

820

Class 214, First Level Test 4 Open

Sue Kolstad at C

Mannkato, Laura Wectawski

Spy Games, Susan Posner

Frederik fan't Sudein, Alicia Ann Byberg-Landman
Wagner, Amy Walker-Basak

Class 243, Fourth Level Test 3 Open

Sue Kolstad at C
Bangor, Kathy Priest

Class 214A, First Level Test 4 Adult Amateur

Sue Kolstad at C

Dulcinea B, Nola McCaleb
Magnum, Shannon Kozakiewicz
Lotlight, Dawn White

Tahoe, Michele Brase
Wincredible, Brooke Ludema
Valentino, Stacy Davis

Class 2TC3, Training Level Test of Choice, Test 3

Sue Kolstad at C

Sugar 'n Spice, Susan Milovich

- Break -

Foxx, Suzanne Capps

Skipa Heavenly Star, Grayson Hascall
Marshwoods' Joe D, Janet Baughman
Vivacious, Judy Woods

Class 21C1, First Level Test of Choice, Test 1

Sue Kolstad at C

Tres Chic, Sommerville Harris
Improv, Ann Marie Nagle
Rheostat, Cheryl Kellerman
Stonewall, Barb Keith

Andiamo, Dainya Lestock

Spy Games, Susan Posner
Phantom, Jackie Lipton

Mariska, Rosemary Julian-Simoes
Indigo, Karen Donley-Hayes
Title Page, Paulette Reid

Leonti, Lauren Griffin

First Edition MWF, Pam Knox

- Lunch Break -

Brutus the Bull, Kaitlin Young J

@]

>>>>
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Friday, September 19, 2008

Arena One

1:12 PM
1:20 PM
1:28 PM
1:36 PM
1:44 PM
1:52 PM
2:00 PM
2:08 PM
2:16 PM
2:24 PM
2:32 PM
2:40 PM
2:54 PM
3:02 PM
3:32 PM
3:40 PM
3:48 PM
3:50 PM
3:58 PM
4:06 PM
4:14 PM

807
119
768
691
739
729
796
798
624
658
678
743
821

880
646
679
809
642
705
612

Class 214, First Level Test 4 Junior/Young Rider

Sue Kolstad at C

Franat's Fantom, Kelsey Lawrence
Abraxxas, Nora Arnold

Bijoux, Kerrigan Gluch

Fantassia, Tara Mason

Ritske R., Heather Ots

Cody Black Knight, Teressa Baker
Caralee, Hannah Fiederlein
Lousiana, Nataly Szadyr

Leonti, Lauren Griffin

Wynshire's Valiant, Elisabeth Maurer
Ribana H, Tori Retamoza
Pasadenna H., Lauren Esping
Lyric, Kelsey Young

- Break -

Apollo 97, Danielle Dever
Pavanna, Korin Rinaldo

Scout's Honor, Amy Sims
Willo-The-Wisp, Leonard Behrens
Vonesha, Daryn Cass

Fyodor, Teresa Brennan
Something Fishy, Sherri Timmerman

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Friday, September 19, 2008

Arena Two

7:50 AM
8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM

8:36 AM

8:45 AM

8:54 AM
9:01 AM
9:08 AM
9:15 AM
9:22 AM

9:29 AM

9:59 AM
10:06 AM
10:13 AM
10:20 AM
10:27 AM
10:34 AM
10:41 AM
10:48 AM
10:55 AM
11:02 AM
11:09 AM
11:16 AM
11:23 AM
11:30 AM
11:37 AM
11:44 AM
11:51 AM
11:58 AM
12:58 PM

1:05PM

Class I11AC, GAIG/USDF FEI Intermediate | AA Championship
Gary Rockwell at C; Ida Anderson at E; Sandra Hotz at M

676
745

873
823

876

GAIG/USDF FEI Intermediate | AA Championship Resumes

674

Class TOC, GAIG/USDF Training Level Open Championship
Gary Rockwell at C; 1da Anderson at E; Sandra Hotz at M

688
613
789
663
741

720
791
728
774
887
788
606
620
861
677
692
736
693
863
872
686
690

682
784

Westenwind, Lauren Walfish

- Break -

Shammer Jake, Courtney Yeager
Rapunzel, Elizabeth Hoyt

Silent Movie, Susan Hulley

Class 2F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle
Gary Rockwell at C; Ida Anderson at E; Sandra Hotz at M

Sweet Elegance, Heather McCarthy

Othello, Lauren Walfish

Montgomery, Kathryn Barry

Lisalotte DHF, Jennifer Truett
Independent, Jesse Ely

Dancing Preston, Caroline Berg-Redmond

Frederik fan't Sudein, Alicia Ann Byberg-
Landman

- Break -

Wolkenschein, Heather Ferguson
London Z, Jennifer Roth

Brazen Beauty, Lauren Ball-Tisdale
Rockette's Red Glare, Lauren Marshall
Blarney Stone's Sailor, Mary Jo Wicker
Delhia, Jesse Ely

Aurelius Marcus, Patricia Lamb
Wagner, Amy Walker-Basak

Smoke on the Water, Ruth Hill-Schorsch
Mary Lou, Alyssa Boender

Donner's Hit, Barry Fript

Will Robinson, Julie Taylor

Dream Dancer, Katy Boldt-Fript

Donzi, Charlotte Bayley-Schindelholz
Serendipity, Kimberly Robbins
Zonnerhall, Laurie Moore

Donnergirl, Kathryn Barry

- Lunch Break and Award Ceremonies -
Roulette H, Susan Posner

Arnout Fan Fallingasate, Rebecca Knollman

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Friday, September 19, 2008

Arena Two

1:13 PM
1:20 PM
1:27 PM
1:34 PM
1:41 PM

1:48 PM
1:57 PM
2:06 PM
2:15PM
2:24 PM
2:33PM
2:42 PM
2:51 PM
3:00 PM
3:27 PM
3:36 PM
3:45 PM
3:54 PM
4:03 PM
4:12 PM
4:21 PM
4:30 PM
4:39 PM

5:00 PM
5:09 PM
5:18 PM
5:27 PM
5:36 PM
5:45 PM
5:54 PM
6:03 PM
6:12 PM

774
638
803
824
625

Class 110C, GAIG/USDF FEI Intermediate | Open Championship

781
732
639
710
734
683
864
812

790
793
761
715
816
602
855
733
782

730
721
698
750
866
657
622
748
731

Class 2TC2, Training Level Test of Choice, Test 2

Ida Anderson at C

Rockette's Red Glare, Lauren Marshall
Lug-Urious, Nicholle Hall

Patrick, Pamela A. Newby

Foxx, Suzanne Capps

Uden, Alyson Raynor

Gary Rockwell at C; Ida Anderson at E; Sandra Hotz at M
Dean, Jacqueline Paxton

Doria, Galina Shelepov

Goldsmith, Heather Ferguson

Rantaro, Kelly Hayner

Touchee, Susan Posner

Wermut, Andrea Landis

Renaissance, Charlotte Bayley-Schindelholz

Remington, Linda Strine

- Break -

Monte Christo, Jacqueline Paxton

Walker 34, Jennifer Roth

Favory VII Andorella, Sarah Hippenstiel

Cantana, Betsy VVan Dyke

Jasnieres, Chloe Fullar

Seville, Janelle Tuck

Lego, Janeen Langowski

Landson De Beaupre, Galina Shelepov

Baykonur, Jacqueline Paxton

Class GC, GAIG/USDF FEI Grand Prix Championship

Gary Rockwell at C; Ida Anderson at E; Sandra Hotz at M
Marquis, Milo Mott

Kevekko, Tonya Grant-Barber

Goubergh's Kasper, Lindsay Koffler-Cassidy

Shostakovich, Kathy Priest

Weltaenser, Shelly Reichart

Sheveron, Sandra Tull

Obsidian, Sue Black

Rhavel, Nancy Lewis-Stanton

Imperial 11, Milo Mott

Great American/USDF Award Ceremonies

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Friday, September 19, 2008

Arena Three

8:00 AM
8:07 AM
8:14 AM
8:21 AM
8:28 AM
8:35 AM
8:42 AM
8:49 AM
8:56 AM
9:03 AM
9:10 AM
9:17 AM
9:24 AM
9:31 AM
9:38 AM
9:45 AM
9:52 AM
9:59 AM
10:29 AM
10:36 AM
10:43 AM

10:50 AM
10:57 AM
11:04 AM
11:11 AM
11:18 AM
11:25 AM
11:32 AM
11:39 AM
11:46 AM
11:53 AM
12:00 PM
12:07 PM
12:14 PM
12:21 PM
12:28 PM

814
749
825
668
785
603
786
878
106
767
651
780
777
856
853
643
836

764
803
857

820
625
679
671
695
678
628
714
729
809
656
134
772
768
647

Class 2T4A, Training Level Test 4 Adult Amateur
Sue Madden Mandas at C

L'Aviator BBR, Elizabeth Mueller
Green Peace, Sharon Reiss

La Femme Serlait, Amanda Solner
Andiamo, Dainya Lestock
Wissen, Janice Griffioen
Waukena, Cindy Smith
Vivacious, Judy Woods

Clus Dun Deal, Linda Humpert
Lance, Taunia Snyder
Dreamcatcher, Nancy Williams
Marshwoods' Joe D, Janet Baughman
Caruso, Lisa Katula

Legend 111, Mayme Hausman
Fiala, Jayne Franklin

Stars and Stripes, Barb Keith
Sultan, Lynda Chesser

Tahoe, Michele Brase

- Break -

Fauntleroy, Julie Weitzel

Patrick, Pamela A. Newby
Aragorn, Debra Smith

Class 2T4J, Training Level Test 4 Junior/Young Rider
Sue Madden Mandas at C

Brutus the Bull, Kaitlin Young
Uden, Alyson Raynor

Scout's Honor, Amy Sims

Donora, Ashley Vogel

Feiner Focus, Alexandria Horning
Ribana H, Tori Retamoza

Grazie Di Luna, Shannon Riley
Classic Art, Kristine Petrella
Cody Black Knight, Teressa Baker
Willo-The-Wisp, Leonard Behrens
Picabo, Kaitlyn Twardzik

Lieto, Morgan Hartman

Top Hat, Julia Boss

Bijoux, Kerrigan Gluch

FHF Thunderstruck, Korin Rinaldo

O O O

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Friday, September 19, 2008

Arena Three

12:35 PM
12:42 PM
1:35PM
1:42 PM
1:49 PM
1:56 PM
2:03 PM

2:10 PM
2:17 PM
2:25PM
2:32 PM
2:40 PM
2:47 PM
2:55 PM
3:02 PM
3:10 PM
3:17 PM
3:25 PM

4:00 PM
4:08 PM
4:16 PM
4:24 PM
4:32 PM
4:40 PM
4:48 PM
4:56 PM

5:04 PM
5:11 PM
5:18 PM
5:25 PM
5:32 PM
5:39 PM
5:46 PM

120

613
606
686
125
121

801
701
845
723
757
830
629
648
614
618
702

678
714
808
623
749
691
856
743

656
825
735
118
682
815
134

Class 2T4, Training Level Test 4 Open

Sue Madden Mandas at C

Grace, Emily Messenger

- Lunch Break -

Lisalotte DHF, Jennifer Truett
Aurelius Marcus, Patricia Lamb
Zonnerhall, Laurie Moore
Sugar 'n Spice, Susan Milovich
Sabre Dance, Emily Messenger

Class 233, Third Level Test 3 Open

Sue Madden Mandas at C

Signorita, Lauren Marshall
Weltliebchen, Tena Frieling
Dijou, Jackie Sharp

Panglossian, Debbie McCaughtry
Display, Rosalind Kinstler
Solaris Hit, Rebecca Knollman
Sandro Simian, Roberta Williams
Wynter, Anne Zaharias

Ayrus, Lauren Marshall
Promenade, Carolyn Hoekstra
Animation, Tena Frieling

- Break - 3:32 PM to 4:00 PM -

Class 21C2, First Level Test of Choice, Test 2

Sue Hughes at C

Ribana H, Tori Retamoza
Classic Art, Kristine Petrella
Wincredible, Brooke Ludema
Rebecca, Kathryn Morris
Green Peace, Sharon Reiss
Fantassia, Tara Mason

Fiala, Jayne Franklin
Pasadenna H., Lauren Esping

Class 2TC1, Training Level Test of Choice, Test 1

Sue Hughes at C

Picabo, Kaitlyn Twardzik

La Femme Serlait, Amanda Solner
Freckles CD, Kristin Posner
Winston, Richard Bart

Roulette H, Susan Posner
Mariska, Rosemary Julian-Simoes
Lieto, Morgan Hartman

o o OO0 « > o

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Friday, September 19, 2008 Arena Three

Class G3, Green As Grass 3

Sue Hughes at C
5:53PM 122 Zigfield, Jodie Earle

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Friday, September 19, 2008

Arena Four

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM

9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:38 AM
10:46 AM
10:54 AM
11:02 AM
11:10 AM

11:18 AM

11:25 AM
11:33 AM
11:41 AM
11:49 AM
11:57 AM

12:05 PM
12:13 PM

12:21 PM

852
821
626
705
739
708
807
744
799

664
795
829
858
115
619

719
751
869
724
756
813

122

670
132
875
630
854

673
114

867

Class 224J, Second Level Test 4 Junior/Young Rider

Louise Koch at C

Kodiak, Rebecca Donaldson
Lyric, Kelsey Young

Dutch, Megan Wishiewski
Fyodor, Teresa Brennan

Ritske R., Heather Ots

Polensio, Emma Leestma

Franat's Fantom, Kelsey Lawrence
More Coffee Please, Clara Etzel
Tornado, Charlsey Hoehn

Class 2P, FEI Prix St. Georges
Louise Koch at C

Carlito, Rebecca Knollman

No Worry, Laurie Moore

Gaillard, Ellen Ludtke Q
Senza Tempo, Michelle Tyner

Lucky Star, Susan Bardins Q
Ramasotti, Carolyn Hoekstra

- Break -

Irioso, Kelly Gormley

Leonardo, Carolyn Kotila

Falkland Dragonfly, Barbara Butman Q
Foenix, Chelsea Allen

Ramazotti 75, Sophie Bayer

Weltmeister, Elizabeth Mueller

Class G2, Green As Grass 2
Louise Koch at C

o0 O O

Zigfield, Jodie Earle

Class 224A, Second Level Test 4 Adult Amateur

Louise Koch at C
Amir, Jennifer Palovchik
Citizen Caine, Denise Gentile
Moonlit Mystique, Pamela Nixon
Absolut' Teyn, Laura Hagen
Peppermint Twist, Kim Howard

Class 224, Second Level Test 4 Open
Louise Koch at C

O O O

Orion, Lindsay Lechner
Vermeer, George Williams

Class 2G, FEI Grand Prix Test B

Louise Koch at C
Spencer, Shelly Reichart Q

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Friday, September 19, 2008

Arena Four

1:30 PM
1:39 PM

1:48 PM

1:57 PM
2:05 PM

2:13 PM
2:21 PM
2:29 PM
2:37 PM
2:45 PM
2:53 PM

3:01 PM
3:09 PM
3:17 PM

3:25PM

644
600

760

132
116

648
618
107
133
108
860

126
811
621

129

- Lunch Break - 12:30 PM to 1:30 PM -

Class 2FI11, FEI Intermediate |

Louise Koch at C

Forest, Korin Rinaldo
Mastermind, Sommerville Harris

Class 2FI12, FEI Intermediare 11

Louise Koch at C
Oazis, Sarah Hippenstiel

Class 22C2, Second Level Test of Choice, Test 2

Louise Koch at C

Citizen Caine, Denise Gentile
Weltspitze, Megan Wisniewski

Class 23C1, Third Level Test of Choice, Test 1

Louise Koch at C

Wynter, Anne Zaharias @)
Promenade, Carolyn Hoekstra @)
Piazzano, Kelly Walker @)
Gilligan, Linda Custer A
Till We Meet Again, Cynthia Riffle A
Conway, Carol Cooper A

1

Class 24C1, Fourth Level Test of Choice, Test

Louise Koch at C

Winnelou, Jennifer Hogan
Willcox, Lisa Lynn Brice
Leonardo 352, Shawn Ozker-Ragsdale

Class 24C2, Fourth Level Test of Choice, Test
Louise Koch at C

N O > 0

Ronaldo, Kathy Priest
- Break - 3:33 PM t0 4:03 PM -

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Friday, September 19, 2008

Arena Four

4:03 PM
4:11 PM
4:19 PM
4:27 PM
4:35 PM
4:43 PM
4:51 PM
4:59 PM
5:07 PM
5:15 PM
5:23 PM
5:31 PM
5:39 PM
5:47 PM
5:55 PM

6:13 PM
6:21 PM
6:29 PM

775
685
752
717
727
773
673
694
665
659
876
843
802
712
650

759
883
770

Class 20C, GAIG/USDF Second Level Open Championship

Louise Koch at C; Sue Madden Mandas at E
Watch Me, Jennifer Conour

Rolero, Laurie Moore

Nipos, Victoria Trout

Mannkato, Laura Wectawski

Fidelity, Mary Anne Milleman

Golden Son, Danielle Menteer

Orion, Lindsay Lechner

Wersace, Angela Jackson

Leoluigi, Ken McGrath

Merrick RVRW, Jennifer Grant

Sweet Elegance, Heather McCarthy

Reflection Bey, Kimberly Robbins

Willie B Irish, Robin Birk

Sonata Grace, Kelly Hayner

Ate Van Der M, Anne Zaharias

Class 2337, Third Level Test 3 Junior/Young Rider

Louise Koch at C

Speak Up Charlie, Cindy Sender
Willow, Robyn Weston Q
Unico G, Anna Marek Q

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Friday, September 19, 2008 Arena Five

8:00 AM

8:08 AM
8:17 AM
8:26 AM
8:35 AM
8:44 AM
8:53 AM

Class 21C3, First Level Test of Choice, Test 3

Lois Yukins at C
653 Savannah, Colleen Haveman (0]

Class 40C, GAIG/USDF Fourth Level Open Championship

Lois Yukins at C; Marlene Schneider at E

609 Schagall-sglyst, Jackie Sharp

766 Rossini, Sue Thome

747 Ghlenlivet, Nancy Lewis-Stanton
794 Domingo Esperanto 2, Jennifer Roth
758 Dauntless, Leslie McDonald

649 Warello 6, Colleen Haveman

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Friday, September 19, 2008

Arena Five

9:02 AM
9:10 AM
9:18 AM
9:26 AM
9:34 AM
9:42 AM
9:50 AM
9:58 AM
10:06 AM
10:36 AM
10:44 AM
10:52 AM
11:00 AM
11:08 AM
11:16 AM
11:24 AM
11:32 AM
11:40 AM
11:48 AM
11:56 AM
12:04 PM
12:12 PM
12:20 PM
12:28 PM
12:36 PM
1:36 PM
1:44 PM
1:52 PM
2:00 PM
2:08 PM
2:16 PM
2:24 PM
2:32 PM
2:40 PM
2:48 PM

810
778
607
660
817
838
709
881

603
680
819
765
610
703
834
608
874
706
840
849
848
871
837

700
831
738
868
601
783
839
689
640
870

Class 1AC, GAIG/USDF First Level AA Championship
Lois Yukins at C; Marlene Schneider at E

Wisteria Lane, Elizabeth Lyles

At Last, Ashley Warner
D'Artagnan, Martina Minor

Osiris B, Bridget Cullen

Harmony's FX, Debbie Banas
Fidelis 9, Barbara Anderson
Lotlight, Dawn White

Believe in Miracles, Jill Dixon

- Break -

Waukena, Cindy Smith

Tiernan, Christina Klekner-Reckamp
Grande Tiara, Betsy Kang

Torrey, Sandra Cain

Grand Temptress Shelby, Shelley Guilfoos
Paxem, Debby DeJonge
Donaustern, Stacey Bachar
Rijkens, Cherie Everett

Verdict, Barbara Grove

Valentino, Stacy Davis

Circadian Rhythm, Lisa Gustafson
Finnigan, Finnigan, Gwyneth Fried|
Dulcinea B, Nola McCaleb

Rainier, Shannon Langer

Gitchee Ya Ya, Michele Brase

- Lunch Break -

Adel, Kim DeKett

Indigo, Karen Donley-Hayes
Sandro, Jenifer Hren Gaffney
Sunterra, Robin Guter

Kilamanjaro, Vicki Milliron
Handsel, Nancy Bryant

Lhunar, Sheila Hultgren
Collingwood, Michelle Salmon
Soloténzer, Betty Lynn Cook

Del Piero Van De Leennakker, Barbara Butman

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Friday, September 19, 2008

Arena Five

2:56 PM
3:04 PM
3:12 PM
3:20 PM
3:28 PM
3:36 PM
4:06 PM
4:14 PM
4:22 PM
4:30 PM
4:38 PM
4:46 PM
4:54 PM
5:02 PM
5:10 PM
5:18 PM
5:26 PM
5:34 PM
5:42 PM

5:50 PM

5:58 PM
6:06 PM

627
835
725
655
604

737
886
860
672
716
635
654
844
637
636
797
605
879

723

101
103

Class 3AC, GAIG/USDF Third Level AA Championship

Lois Yukins at C; Marlene Schneider at E

Fidelio LHF, Christina Bellopatrick
Remus, Julie Cook

Always Wins A Ton, Cindy Kenyon
Dance Partner, Elizabeth Juliano
Roebel Comando SN, Laura Headley
- Break -

Algebraic Expression, Marlene Knopsnider
Devon, Joann Smith

Conway, Carol Cooper

Wildest Dream, Elizabeth Juliano
Adlige, Laura Meengs

Portfolio, Lauren Wade

Balzan, Susan Moore

Harwiebel, Lisa Harper

Solar Eclipse, Annie Campbell

Top Gun, Scott Redwantz

Ravel, Amanda Szadyr

Java F/X, Tara Kilburg

Sandrio, Jennifer Hunt

Class 23C2, Third Level Test of Choice, Test 2

Lois Yukinsat C
Panglossian, Debbie McCaughtry

Class 22C3, Second Level Test of Choice, Test 3

Marlene Schneider at C

Rave Review, Melissa Cool 0]
Guilliani, Fallon Walker (0]

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Saturday, September 20, 2008

Arena One

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM

8:48 AM

8:55 AM

9:03 AM

9:10 AM

9:17 AM

9:24 AM

9:31 AM
10:01 AM
10:08 AM
10:15 AM
10:22 AM
10:29 AM
10:36 AM
10:43 AM
10:50 AM
10:57 AM
11:04 AM
11:111 AM
11:18 AM
11:25 AM
11:32 AM

11:39 AM
11:46 AM
11:53 AM
12:00 PM

1:00 PM

672
835
654
637
716
860

122

655

646
820
763
625

671
134
882
862
642
753
772
713
647
850
865
695
729
678

121
606
110

120

Class 333A, Third Level Test 3 Adult Amateur

Sue Kolstad at C

Wildest Dream, Elizabeth Juliano
Remus, Julie Cook

Balzan, Susan Moore

Solar Eclipse, Annie Campbell
Adlige, Laura Meengs

Conway, Carol Cooper

Class 3G1, Green As Grass Test 1
Sue Kolstad at C

OO0 000

Zigfield, Jodie Earle

Third Level Test 3 Adult Amateur Resumes

Dance Partner, Elizabeth Juliano

Class 3T4J, Training Level Test 4 Junior/Young Rider

Sue Kolstad at C

Pavanna, Korin Rinaldo

Brutus the Bull, Kaitlin Young

Farnley Chocolate, Jessica Howard

Uden, Alyson Raynor

- Break -

Donora, Ashley Vogel

Lieto, Morgan Hartman Q
Ace's Wild FTF, Allison Reed Q
Alaska, Shana Jones

Vonesha, Daryn Cass

Hershey's Kiss, Danielle Dever

Top Hat, Julia Boss

Decipherance, Faith Evans Q
FHF Thunderstruck, Korin Rinaldo
Ordained, Emily Love Q

Visa, Amanda Rusk

Feiner Focus, Alexandria Horning
Cody Black Knight, Teressa Baker
Ribana H, Tori Retamoza

Class 3T4, Training Level Test 4 Open

Sue Kolstad at C

Sabre Dance, Emily Messenger

Aurelius Marcus, Patricia Lamb Q
Rheostat, Cheryl Kellerman Q
- Lunch Break -

Grace, Emily Messenger

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Saturday, September 20, 2008

Arena One

1:07 PM
1:15PM
1:23 PM
1:31 PM

1:39 PM
1:46 PM
1:53 PM
2:00 PM
2:07 PM
2:14 PM
2:21 PM
2:28 PM
2:35 PM
2:42 PM
2:49 PM
2:56 PM
3:03 PM
3:33 PM
3:40 PM
3:47 PM
3:54 PM

4:01 PM
4:08 PM
4:15 PM
4:22 PM
4:29 PM
4:36 PM
4:43 PM
4:50 PM
4:57 PM
5:04 PM
5:11 PM
5:18 PM
5:25PM
5:32 PM
5:42 PM
5:49 PM
5:56 PM

808
117
856
104

Class 3T4A-1, Training Level Test 4 Adult Amateur, Division 1

814
742
836
786
603
780
749
792
632
804
109
643

825
767
840
857

Class 3T4A-2, Training Level Test 4 Adult Amateur, Division 2

777
833
828
112
754
106
668
824
607
856
859
651
755

764
661
808

Class 31C2, First Level Test of Choice, Test 2

Sue Kolstad at C

Wincredible, Brooke Ludema
Tres Chic, Sommerville Harris
Fiala, Jayne Franklin
Phantom, Jackie Lipton

« > > >

Sue Kolstad at C

L'Aviator BBR, Elizabeth Mueller
Bonifaz S, Colene Stevens

Tahoe, Michele Brase

Vivacious, Judy Woods

Waukena, Cindy Smith

Caruso, Lisa Katula

Green Peace, Sharon Reiss

Honor, James Gerhart

Sierra Gold of Cedar Lane, Catherine Kamenish
First Edition MWF, Pam Knox
Drachenhart, Lorie Frame

Sultan, Lynda Chesser

- Break -

La Femme Serlait, Amanda Solner
Dreamcatcher, Nancy Williams
Circadian Rhythm, Lisa Gustafson
Aragorn, Debra Smith

Sue Kolstad at C

Legend 111, Mayme Hausman
Hohrizon, Antonella Bath
Magnum, Shannon Kozakiewicz
Tennessee Charge, Pamela Reed
Uniga, Sara Anderson

Lance, Taunia Snyder

Andiamo, Dainya Lestock

Foxx, Suzanne Capps
D'Artagnan, Martina Minor
Fiala, Jayne Franklin

Kilkeel, Tay Laster
Marshwoods' Joe D, Janet Baughman
Beau-Regard, Jill Hazen

- Break -

Fauntleroy, Julie Weitzel

SG's Envious, Candy Richardson
Wincredible, Brooke Ludema

Q

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Saturday, September 20, 2008

Arena Two

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM

8:54 AM
9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:09 AM
10:18 AM
10:27 AM
10:36 AM
10:45 AM
10:54 AM
11:03 AM
11:12 AM
11:21 AM
11:30 AM
11:39 AM
11:48 AM
11:57 AM
12:06 PM
1:06 PM
1:15 PM

1:24 PM
1:33 PM
1:42 PM
1:51 PM

2:00 PM
2:08 PM
2:16 PM
2:24 PM

622
721
760
710
698
748

855
782
732
858

793
756
864
619
664
683
734
733
795
649
747
816
812
609

761
781

641
644
724
719

775
839
103
704

Class 12C, GAIG/USDF FEI Intermediate 11 Championship

Lois Yukins at C; Marlene Schneider at E; Louise Koch at M
Obsidian, Sue Black

Kevekko, Tonya Grant-Barber

Oazis, Sarah Hippenstiel

Rantaro, Kelly Hayner

Goubergh's Kasper, Lindsay Koffler-Cassidy

Rhavel, Nancy Lewis-Stanton

Class POC, GAIG/USDF FEI PSG Open Championship
Lois Yukins at C; Marlene Schneider at E; Louise Koch at M
Lego, Janeen Langowski

Baykonur, Jacqueline Paxton

Doria, Galina Shelepov

Senza Tempo, Michelle Tyner

- Break -

Walker 34, Jennifer Roth

Ramazotti 75, Sophie Bayer

Renaissance, Charlotte Bayley-Schindelholz

Ramasotti, Carolyn Hoekstra

Carlito, Rebecca Knollman

Wermut, Andrea Landis

Touchee, Susan Posner

Landson De Beaupre, Galina Shelepov

No Worry, Laurie Moore

Warello 6, Colleen Haveman

Ghlenlivet, Nancy Lewis-Stanton

Jasnieres, Chloe Fullar

Remington, Linda Strine

Schagall-sglyst, Jackie Sharp

- Lunch Break and Award Ceremonies -

Favory VII Andorella, Sarah Hippenstiel

Dean, Jacqueline Paxton

Class PJC, GAIG/USDF FEI PSG JR/YR Championship
Lois Yukins at C; Marlene Schneider at E; Louise Koch at M
Gabelle, Brittany McCarthy

Forest, Korin Rinaldo

Foenix, Chelsea Allen

Irioso, Kelly Gormley

Class 32C1, Second Level Test of Choice, Test 1

Marlene Schneider at C

Watch Me, Jennifer Conour
Lhunar, Sheila Hultgren

Guilliani, Fallon Walker

A Pillar of Cloud, Sarah Marquardt

~« O >»O
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Saturday, September 20, 2008

Arena Two

2:32 PM
2:39 PM
2:46 PM
2:53 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
3:37 PM

3:44 PM
3:53 PM
4:02 PM
4:11 PM
4:20 PM
4:29 PM
4:38 PM
4:47 PM

5:10 PM
5:19 PM

5:28 PM
5:37 PM
5:46 PM
5:55 PM
6:04 PM

6:13 PM
6:22 PM

878
682
134
625

742
853

Class 3TC2, Training Level Test of Choice, Test 2
Lois Yukinsat C

Clus Dun Deal, Linda Humpert
Roulette H, Susan Posner
Lieto, Morgan Hartman

Uden, Alyson Raynor

- Break -

Bonifaz S, Colene Stevens A
Stars and Stripes, Barb Keith A

o o>

Class PAC, GAIG/USDF FEI Prix St Georges AA Championship

674
823
829
600
869
751
676
813

Lois Yukins at C; Marlene Schneider at E; Louise Koch at M
Othello, Lauren Walfish

Silent Movie, Susan Hulley

Gaillard, Ellen Ludtke

Mastermind, Sommerville Harris

Falkland Dragonfly, Barbara Butman

Leonardo, Carolyn Kaotila

Westenwind, Lauren Walfish

Weltmeister, Elizabeth Mueller

Class F2C, GAIG/USDF Second Level Freestyle Championship

876
650

734
816
822
864
715

Lois Yukins at C; Marlene Schneider at E; Louise Koch at M
Sweet Elegance, Heather McCarthy

Ate Van Der M, Anne Zaharias

Class FIC, GAIG/USDF FEI 11 Freestyle Championship

Lois Yukins at C; Marlene Schneider at E; Louise Koch at M
Touchee, Susan Posner

Jasnieres, Chloe Fullar

Moonlight, Lorelei Milo

Renaissance, Charlotte Bayley-Schindelholz

Cantana, Betsy Van Dyke

Class FGC, GAIG/USDF FEI Grand Prix Freestyle Championship

657
750

Lois Yukins at C; Marlene Schneider at E; Louise Koch at M
Sheveron, Sandra Tull

Shostakovich, Kathy Priest

Great American/USDF Award Ceremonies

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Saturday, September 20, 2008

Arena Three

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM

8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM

8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:38 AM
10:46 AM
10:54 AM
11:02 AM
11:10 AM
11:18 AM

11:26 AM

114
717
659

744
704
681

834
608
854
680
838
630
635
611
875

851
832
631
740
765
132
689

718

Class 324, Second Level Test 4 Open

Ida Anderson at C

Vermeer, George Williams
Mannkato, Laura Wectawski
Merrick RVRW, Jennifer Grant

Class 324J, Second Level Test 4 Junior/Young Rider

Ida Anderson at C

More Coffee Please, Clara Etzel
A Pillar of Cloud, Sarah Marquardt
Sam | Am, Suzannah Simon

Class 324A, Second Level Test 4 Adult Amateur

Ida Anderson at C

Donaustern, Stacey Bachar

Rijkens, Cherie Everett

Peppermint Twist, Kim Howard
Tiernan, Christina Klekner-Reckamp
Fidelis 9, Barbara Anderson
Absolut' Teyn, Laura Hagen
Portfolio, Lauren Wade

A Separate Reality, Charlene Reynolds
Moonlit Mystique, Pamela Nixon

- Break -

Cordelia, Cindy Zeller

Pica, Antonella Bath

Raleigh, Jennifer Milliner

Winston, Jackie Beasley

Torrey, Sandra Cain

Citizen Caine, Denise Gentile
Collingwood, Michelle Salmon

Class 343A, Fourth Level Test 3 Adult Amateur

Ida Anderson at C
Waitango, Kim Dupps

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Saturday, September 20, 2008 Arena Three

11:35 AM
11:43 AM
11:51 AM
11:59 AM
12:07 PM
12:15 PM
12:23 PM
12:31 PM
1:31 PM
1:39 PM
1:47 PM
1:55 PM
2:03 PM
2:11 PM

2:19 PM
2:27 PM
2:35PM
2:43PM
2:51 PM

2:59 PM
3:08 PM
3:17 PM

785
833
775
862
788
885
817

884
806
831
111
632
859

101
834
817
132
851

130
126
621

Class 31C1, First Level Test of Choice, Test 1

Ida Anderson at C

Wissen, Janice Griffioen

Hohrizon, Antonella Bath

Watch Me, Jennifer Conour

Alaska, Shana Jones

Delhia, Jesse Ely

Hungarian Liliom, Kristen Halverson-Becker

Harmony's FX, Debbie Banas

- Lunch Break -

Silent Partner, Brianna Pasbrig J

Skipa Heavenly Star, Grayson Hascall A

Indigo, Karen Donley-Hayes A

Improv, Ann Marie Nagle o]
A
A
3

>»>»0«<0>»D>

Sierra Gold of Cedar Lane, Catherine Kamenish
Kilkeel, Tay Laster

Class 32C3, Second Level Test of Choice, Test

Ida Anderson at C

Rave Review, Melissa Cool
Donaustern, Stacey Bachar
Harmony's FX, Debbie Banas
Citizen Caine, Denise Gentile
Cordelia, Cindy Zeller

Class 34C2, Fourth Level Test of Choice, Test 2

Ida Anderson at C
Bangor, Kathy Priest @)
Winnelou, Jennifer Hogan
Leonardo 352, Shawn Ozker-Ragsdale @)

o

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Saturday, September 20, 2008

Arena Four

8:00 AM

8:07 AM
8:15 AM
8:23 AM
8:31 AM
8:39 AM

8:47 AM
8:55 AM
9:03 AM
9:11 AM
9:19 AM
9:27 AM
9:35 AM
9:43 AM

9:51 AM
9:59 AM
10:29 AM
10:37 AM
10:45 AM

10:53 AM

11:02 AM
11:10 AM
11:18 AM

11:26 AM

11:35 AM

652

865
669
729
850
678

837
102
870
700
661
831
847
703

101

789
613
673

113

115
811
124

Class 3UB, USDF Introductory Test B

Sandra Hotz at C
Felix, Katie Kamenish

Class 314J, First Level Test 4 Junior/Young Rider

Sandra Hotz at C

Visa, Amanda Rusk

Walando, Lauren Hoehn

Cody Black Knight, Teressa Baker
Ordained, Emily Love

Ribana H, Tori Retamoza

Class 314A, First Level Test 4 Adult Amateur

Sandra Hotz at C

Gitchee Ya Ya, Michele Brase

Stonewall, Barb Keith

Del Piero Van De Leennakker, Barbara Butman
Adel, Kim DeKett

SG's Envious, Candy Richardson

Indigo, Karen Donley-Hayes

Title Page, Paulette Reid

Paxem, Debby DeJonge

Class 314, First Level Test 4 Open

Sandra Hotz at C
Rave Review, Melissa Cool
- Break -
Independent, Jesse Ely
Lisalotte DHF, Jennifer Truett
Orion, Lindsay Lechner

Class 3FEI-GPS, FEI Test of Choice, Grand Prix Special

Sandra Hotz at C
Marnix, George Williams @)

Class 3P, FEI Prix St. Georges

Sandra Hotz at C

Lucky Star, Susan Bardins
Willcox, Lisa Lynn Brice
Don Darveen, Janeen Langowski

Class 3YH-FEI4, Young Horse Test of Choice, FEI Test for 4 Yr Olds

690

790

Sandra Hotz at C
Donnergirl, Kathryn Barry @)
Class 3FI1, FEI Intermediate |

Sandra Hotz at C
Monte Christo, Jacqueline Paxton

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Saturday, September 20, 2008

Arena Four

11:44 AM
11:52 AM
12:00 PM
12:08 PM
12:16 PM
12:24 PM

1:32 PM
1:39 PM
1:46 PM
1:53 PM
2:00 PM
2:07 PM
2:14 PM
2:21 PM

2:28 PM
2:36 PM
2:44 PM
2:52 PM

3:00 PM
3:08 PM

3:16 PM

636
797
716
886
128
129

109
675
804
882
606
652
112
735

860
631
107
133

837
611

122

Class 34C1, Fourth Level Test of Choice, Test 1

Sandra Hotz at C

Top Gun, Scott Redwantz
Ravel, Amanda Szadyr
Adlige, Laura Meengs
Devon, Joann Smith
Drakkar, Karri McFadden
Ronaldo, Kathy Priest

- Lunch Break - 12:32 PM to 1:32 PM -

Class 3TC1, Training Level Test of Choice, Test 1

Sandra Hotz at C

Drachenhart, Lorie Frame
Fiesty Star, Kristy Hume

First Edition MWF, Pam Knox
Ace's Wild FTF, Allison Reed
Aurelius Marcus, Patricia Lamb
Felix, Katie Kamenish
Tennessee Charge, Pamela Reed
Freckles CD, Kristin Posner

Class 33C1, Third Level Test of Choice, Test 1
Sandra Hotz at C

« P> w0« P> D

Conway, Carol Cooper
Raleigh, Jennifer Milliner
Piazzano, Kelly Walker
Gilligan, Linda Custer
Class 32C2, Second Level Test of Choice, Test 2

Sandra Hotz at C

Gitchee Ya Ya, Michele Brase A
A Separate Reality, Charlene Reynolds A

Class 3G4, Green As Grass Test 4
Sandra Hotz at C
Zigfield, Jodie Earle

- Break - 3:23 PM to 4:00 PM -

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Saturday, September 20, 2008

Arena Four

4:00 PM
4:08 PM
4:16 PM
4:24 PM
4:32 PM
4:40 PM
4:48 PM
4:56 PM
5:04 PM
5:12 PM
5:20 PM
5:28 PM
5:36 PM
5:44 PM
5:52 PM
6:00 PM

827
623
802
653
717
752
613
685
673
741
773
688
712
620
861
728

Class 10C, GAIG/USDF First Level Open Championship

Ida Anderson at C; Sandra Hotz at E
Spy Games, Susan Posner

Rebecca, Kathryn Morris

Willie B Irish, Robin Birk

Savannah, Colleen Haveman

Mannkato, Laura Wectawski

Nipos, Victoria Trout

Lisalotte DHF, Jennifer Truett

Rolero, Laurie Moore

Orion, Lindsay Lechner

Frederik fan't Sudein, Alicia Ann Byberg-Landman Q

Golden Son, Danielle Menteer

Montgomery, Kathryn Barry

Sonata Grace, Kelly Hayner

Wagner, Amy Walker-Basak

Smoke on the Water, Ruth Hill-Schorsch

Brazen Beauty, Lauren Ball-Tisdale

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Saturday, September 20, 2008

Arena Five

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:38 AM
10:46 AM
10:54 AM
11:02 AM
11:10 AM
11:18 AM
11:26 AM
11:34 AM
11:42 AM
11:50 AM
11:58 AM
12:06 PM
12:14 PM
12:22 PM

1:30 PM

1:38 PM
1:46 PM
1:54 PM
2:02 PM
2:10 PM
2:18 PM

Class 1JC, GAIG/USDF First Level JR/YR Championship

Gary Rockwell at C; Sue Madden Mandas at E
624 Leonti, Lauren Griffin

815 Mariska, Rosemary Julian-Simoes

626 Dutch, Megan Wisniewski

846 Louisiana, Celia Doherty

807 Franat's Fantom, Kelsey Lawrence

842 Rotspon's Crusador, Jennifer Harding

615 Fabian, Matthew Manibusan

642 Vonesha, Daryn Cass

821 Luyric, Kelsey Young

678 Ribana H, Tori Retamoza

679 Scout's Honor, Amy Sims

658 Wynshire's Valiant, Elisabeth Maurer Q

684 Expresso, Caitlin Curless

705 Fyodor, Teresa Brennan

612 Something Fishy, Sherri Timmerman

- Break -

708 Polensio, Emma Leestma

691 Fantassia, Tara Mason

662 Red Chief, Kaitlyn Twardzik

852 Kodiak, Rebecca Donaldson

669 Walando, Lauren Hoehn

798 Lousiana, Nataly Szadyr

697 SNF Fjelde, Shannon Sullivan

739 Ritske R., Heather Ots

667 FWEF Prince Castaspell, Vanessa Brentar

707 Odin, Elysha Bacca

880 Apollo 97, Danielle Dever

743 Pasadenna H., Lauren Esping

617 Spumoni, Paige Trudeau

796 Caralee, Hannah Fiederlein

809 Willo-The-Wisp, Leonard Behrens Q

- Lunch Break - 12:30 PM to 1:30 PM -

Class 31C3, First Level Test of Choice, Test 3
Sue Madden Mandas at C
738 Sandro, Jenifer Hren Gaffney

Class 3JC, GAIG/USDF Third Level JR/YR Championship

Gary Rockwell at C; Sue Madden Mandas at E
770 Unico G, Anna Marek

634 DeNiro, Brittany Burson

681 Sam | Am, Suzannah Simon

799 Tornado, Charlsey Hoehn

883 Willow, Robyn Weston Q

759 Speak Up Charlie, Cindy Sender

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Saturday, September 20, 2008 Arena Five

2:26 PM

2:34 PM
2:42 PM
2:50 PM
2:58 PM
3:06 PM
3:14 PM
3:22 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:08 PM
4:16 PM
4:24 PM
4:32 PM
4:40 PM
4:48 PM
4:56 PM
5:04 PM
5:12 PM
5:20 PM
5:28 PM
5:36 PM
5:44 PM

6:03 PM
6:10 PM
6:17 PM
6:24 PM
6:31 PM
6:38 PM
6:45 PM

Class 33C2, Third Level Test of Choice, Test 2
Gary Rockwell at C; Sue Madden Mandas at E
723 Panglossian, Debbie McCaughtry @]
Class 30C, GAIG/USDF Third Level Open Championship

Gary Rockwell at C; Sue Madden Mandas at E
614 Ayrus, Lauren Marshall

841 Allegro, Ruth Hill-Schorsch

771 Meridian, Lauren Ball-Tisdale

699 Rolex H, Angela Jackson

648 Woynter, Anne Zaharias
757 Display, Rosalind Kinstler

701 Weltliebchen, Tena Frieling
- Break -

711 Wysemity, Katy Boldt-Fript
726 Faraon, Francesca Nicoletti
618 Promenade, Carolyn Hoekstra

621 Leonardo 352, Shawn Ozker-Ragsdale
665 Leoluigi, Ken McGrath

702 Animation, Tena Frieling
723 Panglossian, Debbie McCaughtry

845 Dijou, Jackie Sharp

629 Sandro Simian, Roberta Williams
766 Rossini, Sue Thome

830 Solaris Hit, Rebecca Knollman

762 Dreams Come True, Sarah Hippenstiel
794 Domingo Esperanto 2, Jennifer Roth
801 Signorita, Lauren Marshall

Class 3TC3, Training Level Test of Choice, Test 3

Sue Madden Mandas at C

786 Vivacious, Judy Woods

825 La Femme Serlait, Amanda Solner
638 Lug-Urious, Nicholle Hall

118 W.inston, Richard Bart

675 Fiesty Star, Kristy Hume

603 Waukena, Cindy Smith

682 Roulette H, Susan Posner

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Sunday, September 21, 2008 Arena Two
Class F1C, GAIG/USDF First Level Freestyle Championship

Sandra Hotz at C; Gary Rockwell at E
7:40 AM 809 Willo-The-Wisp, Leonard Behrens Q

7:49 AM 831 Indigo, Karen Donley-Hayes

7:58 AM 662 Red Chief, Kaitlyn Twardzik

8:07 AM 613 Lisalotte DHF, Jennifer Truett

8:16 AM 703 Paxem, Debby DeJonge Q

8:25 AM 868 Sunterra, Robin Guter

8:34 AM 815 Mariska, Rosemary Julian-Simoes

Class F3C, GAIG/USDF Third Level Freestyle Championship

Sandra Hotz at C; Gary Rockwell at E

8:43AM 799 Tornédo, Charlsey Hoehn
8:52 AM 634 DeNiro, Brittany Burson

9:01 AM 835 Remus, Julie Cook
9:10 AM 841 Allegro, Ruth Hill-Schorsch

- Break - 9:20 AM to 9:45 AM -

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Sunday, September 21, 2008

Arena Two

9:45 AM
9:52 AM
9:59 AM
10:06 AM
10:13 AM
10:20 AM
10:27 AM
10:34 AM
10:41 AM
10:48 AM
10:55 AM
11:02 AM
11:09 AM
11:16 AM
11:23 AM
11:30 AM
11:37 AM
11:44 AM
12:44 PM
12:51 PM
12:58 PM
1:05 PM
1:12 PM
1:19 PM
1:26 PM
1:33 PM
1:40 PM
1:47 PM
1:54 PM
2:01 PM
2:08 PM
2:15PM
2:22 PM
2:29 PM
2:36 PM
2:43 PM
2:58 PM
3:05 PM
3:12 PM
3:19 PM
3:26 PM
3:33 PM

Class TJC, GAIG/USDF Training Level JR/YR Championship

625
615
729
820
753
624
684
628
617
647
842
882
714
809
735
675
671

646
763
678
679
846
696
713
884
769
669
722
796
772
768
656
658
638

652
862
850
865
695
815

Sandra Hotz at C; Gary Rockwell at E

Uden, Alyson Raynor

Fabian, Matthew Manibusan

Cody Black Knight, Teressa Baker
Brutus the Bull, Kaitlin Young
Hershey's Kiss, Danielle Dever
Leonti, Lauren Griffin

Expresso, Caitlin Curless

Grazie Di Luna, Shannon Riley
Spumoni, Paige Trudeau

FHF Thunderstruck, Korin Rinaldo
Rotspon's Crusador, Jennifer Harding
Ace's Wild FTF, Allison Reed
Classic Art, Kristine Petrella

Willo-The-Wisp, Leonard Behrens Q

Freckles CD, Kristin Posner

Fiesty Star, Kristy Hume

Donora, Ashley Vogel

- Lunch Break and Award Ceremonies -
Pavanna, Korin Rinaldo

Farnley Chocolate, Jessica Howard
Ribana H, Tori Retamoza

Scout's Honor, Amy Sims
Louisiana, Celia Doherty

SNF Kjell, Shannon Sullivan
Decipherance, Faith Evans

Silent Partner, Brianna Pasbrig
American Barogue, Amber Adcock
Walando, Lauren Hoehn

Tiger Lilly, Elizabeth Williams
Caralee, Hannah Fiederlein

Top Hat, Julia Boss

Bijoux, Kerrigan Gluch

Picabo, Kaitlyn Twardzik
Wynshire's Valiant, Elisabeth Maurer
Lug-Urious, Nicholle Hall

- Break -

Felix, Katie Kamenish

Alaska, Shana Jones

Ordained, Emily Love

Visa, Amanda Rusk

Feiner Focus, Alexandria Horning
Mariska, Rosemary Julian-Simoes

Great American/USDF Award Ceremonies

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Sunday, September 21, 2008

Arena Three

8:00 AM

8:07 AM

8:16 AM
8:23 AM
8:30 AM
8:37 AM
8:44 AM

8:51 AM
8:58 AM
9:05 AM
9:12 AM

9:19 AM
9:28 AM

9:37 AM
9:45 AM
9:53 AM

10:31 AM
10:39 AM

10:47 AM
10:55 AM

11:03 AM
11:111 AM

120

782

825
764
112
109
603

125
111
118
121

756
790

101
673
659

637
716

705
612

611
631

Class 4T4, Training Level Test 4 Open

Sue Madden Mandas at C
Grace, Emily Messenger

Class 4FI11, FEI Intermediate |

Sue Madden Mandas at C
Baykonur, Jacqueline Paxton

Class 4T4A, Training Level Test 4 Adult Amateur
Sue Madden Mandas at C
La Femme Serlait, Amanda Solner
Fauntleroy, Julie Weitzel
Tennessee Charge, Pamela Reed Q
Drachenhart, Lorie Frame Q
Waukena, Cindy Smith
Training Level Test 4 Open Resumes

Sugar 'n Spice, Susan Milovich
Improv, Ann Marie Nagle
Winston, Richard Bart
Sabre Dance, Emily Messenger
FEI Intermediate | Resumes

Ramazotti 75, Sophie Bayer
Monte Christo, Jacqueline Paxton

Class 424, Second Level Test 4 Open

Sue Madden Mandas at C

Rave Review, Melissa Cool Q
Orion, Lindsay Lechner
Merrick RVRW, Jennifer Grant

- Break - 10:01 AM to 10:31 AM -

Class 433A, Third Level Test 3 Adult Amateur

Sue Madden Mandas at C

Solar Eclipse, Annie Campbell Q
Adlige, Laura Meengs Q

Class 4247, Second Level Test 4 Junior/Young Rider

Sue Madden Mandas at C

Fyodor, Teresa Brennan
Something Fishy, Sherri Timmerman Q

Class 424A, Second Level Test 4 Adult Amateur

Sue Madden Mandas at C

A Separate Reality, Charlene Reynolds
Raleigh, Jennifer Milliner

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Sunday, September 21, 2008

Arena Three

11:19 AM
11:27 AM

11:35 AM
11:42 AM

11:49 AM

11:58 AM

12:07 PM

12:15 PM

12:23 PM

1:31 PM
1:38 PM
1:45 PM
1:52 PM
1:59 PM
2:06 PM

2:13PM
2:21 PM
2:29 PM

707
850

134
678

710

126

681

869

861

675
746
134
112
632
625

128
797
716

Class 414, First Level Test 4 Junior/Young Rider

Sue Madden Mandas at C

Odin, Elysha Bacca
Ordained, Emily Love

Class 4T4J, Training Level Test 4 Junior/Young Rider

Sue Madden Mandas at C

Lieto, Morgan Hartman
Ribana H, Tori Retamoza

Class 4FI12, FEI Intermediate 11

Sue Madden Mandas at C
Rantaro, Kelly Hayner

Class 443, Fourth Level Test 3 Open

Sue Madden Mandas at C
Winnelou, Jennifer Hogan

Class 433J, Third Level Test 3 Junior/Young Rider

Sue Madden Mandas at C
Sam | Am, Suzannah Simon

Class 4P, FEI Prix St. Georges

Sue Madden Mandas at C
Falkland Dragonfly, Barbara Butman

Class 414, First Level Test 4 Open

Sue Madden Mandas at C
Smoke on the Water, Ruth Hill-Schorsch

- Lunch Break - 12:31 PM to 1:31 PM -

Class 4TC2, Training Level Test of Choice, Test 2

Sue Madden Mandas at C

Fiesty Star, Kristy Hume

Estrella, Jolene Novak

Lieto, Morgan Hartman

Tennessee Charge, Pamela Reed

Sierra Gold of Cedar Lane, Catherine Kamenish
Uden, Alyson Raynor

Class 44C1, Fourth Level Test of Choice, Test 1

Sue Madden Mandas at C

Drakkar, Karri McFadden
Ravel, Amanda Szadyr
Adlige, Laura Meengs

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Sunday, September 21, 2008

Arena Three

2:37 PM
2:45PM
2:53 PM

3:01 PM
3:09 PM

3:17 PM

3:25PM

103
673
837

880
775

859

122

Class 42C3, Second Level Test of Choice, Test 3

Sue Madden Mandas at C
Guilliani, Fallon Walker
Orion, Lindsay Lechner
Gitchee Ya Ya, Michele Brase
Class 42C1, Second Level Test of Choice, Test 1

Sue Madden Mandas at C

Apollo 97, Danielle Dever J
Watch Me, Jennifer Conour (0]

Class 41C3, First Level Test of Choice, Test 3

Sue Madden Mandas at C
Kilkeel, Tay Laster

Class 4G4, Green As Grass Test 4

Sue Madden Mandas at C
Zigfield, Jodie Earle

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Sunday, September 21, 2008

Arena Four

8:45 AM
8:53 AM
9:01 AM
9:09 AM
9:17 AM
9:25 AM
9:33 AM
9:41 AM
9:49 AM
9:57 AM
10:05 AM
10:35 AM
10:43 AM
10:51 AM
10:59 AM

11:07 AM
11:16 AM

11:25 AM

11:34 AM

708
681
852
821
807
759
739
697
744
798

634
704

770
799

811
718

726

831

Class 2JC, GAIG/USDF Second Level JR/YR Championship

Louise Koch at C; Lois Yukins at E
Polensio, Emma Leestma

Sam | Am, Suzannah Simon

Kodiak, Rebecca Donaldson

Lyric, Kelsey Young

Franat's Fantom, Kelsey Lawrence

Speak Up Charlie, Cindy Sender

Ritske R., Heather Ots

SNF Fjelde, Shannon Sullivan

More Coffee Please, Clara Etzel

Lousiana, Nataly Szadyr

- Break -

DeNiro, Brittany Burson

A Pillar of Cloud, Sarah Marquardt

Unico G, Anna Marek

Tornado, Charlsey Hoehn

Class 4AC, GAIG/USDF Fourth Level AA Championship

Louise Koch at C; Lois Yukins at E
Willcox, Lisa Lynn Brice

Waitango, Kim Dupps

Class 44C2, Fourth Level Test of Choice, Test 2
Louise Koch at C
Faraon, Francesca Nicoletti (0]
Class 41C1, First Level Test of Choice, Test 1

Louise Koch at C
Indigo, Karen Donley-Hayes A

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Sunday, September 21, 2008

Arena Four

11:42 AM
11:50 AM
11:58 AM
12:06 PM
12:14 PM
12:22 PM
12:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:38 PM
1:46 PM
1:54 PM
2:02 PM
2:10 PM
2:18 PM
2:26 PM
2:34 PM
2:42 PM
2:50 PM
2:58 PM
3:06 PM
3:14 PM

680
778
654
832
689
765

605
849
838
631
868
635
611
670
851
627
875
854
740
630

Class 2AC, GAIG/USDF Second Level AA Championship

Louise Koch at C; Lois Yukins at E
Tiernan, Christina Klekner-Reckamp

At Last, Ashley Warner

Balzan, Susan Moore

Pica, Antonella Bath

Collingwood, Michelle Salmon

Torrey, Sandra Cain

- Lunch Break -

Java F/X, Tara Kilburg

Finnigan, Finnigan, Gwyneth Fried|

Fidelis 9, Barbara Anderson

Raleigh, Jennifer Milliner

Sunterra, Robin Guter

Portfolio, Lauren Wade

A Separate Reality, Charlene Reynolds

Amir, Jennifer Palovchik

Cordelia, Cindy Zeller

Fidelio LHF, Christina Bellopatrick

Moonlit Mystique, Pamela Nixon

Peppermint Twist, Kim Howard

Winston, Jackie Beasley

Absolut’ Teyn, Laura Hagen

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Sunday, September 21, 2008 Arena Five
Class 11JC, GAIG/USDF FEI Intermediate I Jr/YR Championship

Ida Anderson at C; Marlene Schneider at E
8:00 AM 641 Gabelle, Brittany McCarthy
8:09 AM 644 Forest, Korin Rinaldo
8:18 AM 719 Irioso, Kelly Gormley

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Sunday, September 21, 2008

Arena Five

8:27 AM
8:34 AM
8:41 AM
8:48 AM
8:55 AM
9:02 AM
9:09 AM
9:16 AM
9:23 AM
9:30 AM
9:37 AM
9:44 AM
9:51 AM
9:58 AM
10:05 AM
10:35 AM
10:42 AM
10:49 AM
10:56 AM
11:03 AM
11:10 AM
11:17 AM
11:24 AM
11:31 AM
11:38 AM
11:45 AM
11:52 AM
11:59 AM
12:06 PM
12:13 PM
12:20 PM
12:27 PM
12:34 PM
1:34 PM
1:41 PM
1:48 PM
1:55 PM
2:02 PM
2:09 PM
2:16 PM
2:23 PM
2:30 PM
2:37 PM
2:44 PM

833
853
828
857
859
786
754
856
645
780
785
814
643
607

603
668
777
824
847
767
661
746
836
840
792
764
755
632
742
738
803

810
779
870
804
885
651
749
878
808
806
825

Class TAC, GAIG/USDF Training Level AA Championship

Ida Anderson at C; Marlene Schneider at E

Hohrizon, Antonella Bath

Stars and Stripes, Barb Keith
Magnum, Shannon Kozakiewicz
Aragorn, Debra Smith

Kilkeel, Tay Laster

Vivacious, Judy Woods

Uniga, Sara Anderson

Fiala, Jayne Franklin

Alpina, Kathy Roan

Caruso, Lisa Katula

Wissen, Janice Griffioen
L'Aviator BBR, Elizabeth Mueller
Sultan, Lynda Chesser
D'Artagnan, Martina Minor

- Break -

Waukena, Cindy Smith
Andiamo, Dainya Lestock

Legend 111, Mayme Hausman Q

Foxx, Suzanne Capps

Title Page, Paulette Reid

Dreamcatcher, Nancy Williams

SG's Envious, Candy Richardson

Estrella, Jolene Novak

Tahoe, Michele Brase

Circadian Rhythm, Lisa Gustafson

Honor, James Gerhart

Fauntleroy, Julie Weitzel

Beau-Regard, Jill Hazen

Sierra Gold of Cedar Lane, Catherine Kamenish
Bonifaz S, Colene Stevens

Sandro, Jenifer Hren Gaffney

Patrick, Pamela A. Newby

- Lunch Break -

Wisteria Lane, Elizabeth Lyles

Welt Halo, Sharon Warner

Del Piero Van De Leennakker, Barbara Butman
First Edition MWF, Pam Knox

Hungarian Liliom, Kristen Halverson-Becker
Marshwoods' Joe D, Janet Baughman

Green Peace, Sharon Reiss

Clus Dun Deal, Linda Humpert

Wincredible, Brooke Ludema

Skipa Heavenly Star, Grayson Hascall

La Femme Serlait, Amanda Solner

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Sunday, September 21, 2008

Arena Five

2:51 PM

3:00 PM
3:08 PM
3:16 PM

3:24 PM

644

102
707
104

125

Class YRC, GAIG/USDF FEI Young Rider Championship

Ida Anderson at C; Marlene Schneider at E
Forest, Korin Rinaldo
Class 41C2, First Level Test of Choice, Test 2
Ida Anderson at C

Stonewall, Barb Keith A
Odin, Elysha Bacca J
Phantom, Jackie Lipton J
Class 4TC3, Training Level Test of Choice, Test 3
Ida Anderson at C
Sugar 'n Spice, Susan Milovich

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



Sunday, September 21, 2008 Arena Six

7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM

8:10 AM
8:10 AM
8:10 AM

658
678
708
799
821

713
809
880

Class EQ18, Dressage Seat Medal Semi Finals 14-18

Lois Yukins at Position 1; Louise Koch at Position 2
Wynshire's Valiant, Elisabeth Maurer
Ribana H, Tori Retamoza
Polensio, Emma Leestma
Tornado, Charlsey Hoehn
Lyric, Kelsey Young

Class EQ13, Dressage Seat Medal Semi Finals 13 & Under

Lois Yukins at Position 1; Louise Koch at Position 2

Decipherance, Faith Evans
Willo-The-Wisp, Leonard Behrens
Apollo 97, Danielle Dever

Batavia, OH

Great American/USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships



